

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s).2264 OF 2004

BLUE STAR LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 30/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravinder Narain,Adv.

Ms. Mallika Joshi,Adv.

Ms. Ruchika,Adv.

Ms. Shravani Shekhar,Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Bagaria,ASG

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan,Sr.Adv.

Mr. R.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. K. Ajit Singh,Adv.

Ms. B. Sunita Rao,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Ravinder Narain, learned counsel for the appellants started his arguments at 10.40 a.m. and concluded at 3.15 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. S.K. Bagaria, learned Additional Solicitor General, appearing for the respondents started his arguments and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day. The matter remained Part-heard.

List the matter as Item No.1 on 5th February, 2014.

| (Sarita Purohit)

| Court Master

| | (Satish K. Yadav)

| | Court Master