

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).2264/2004

BLUE STAR LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 12/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGHFor Appellant(s) Mr. Ravinder Narain,Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv. (Not present)For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. R.K. Verma,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv. (Not present)UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter in the month of April, 2015.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar