

ITEM NO.801
(Mentioned)

COURT NO.13

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 2264/2004

BLUE STAR LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13/07/2015 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravinder Narain, Adv.

Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Ms. Shravani Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter shown as Item No. 102 in the Daily List
for 14th July, 2015 before Court No. 12 may not be listed on
that day, i.e., 14th July, 2015.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
COURT MASTER

(Suman Jain)
COURT MASTER