

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2264/2004

BLUE STAR LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 14/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravinder Narain, Adv.  
Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.  
Ms. Shravani Shekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This matter was taken up at the request of learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeking adjournments for two weeks.

As prayed, the matter is adjourned for two weeks.

(Ashok Raj Singh)  
Court Master

(Suman Jain)  
Court Master